
  MARY RIVER PROJECT 
    Environmental Impact Statement 
  December 2010 
 

  
Volume 1 

APPENDIX 1A 
 

KEY FIGURES 
 

Figure 2-1.1 Communities in the Vicinity of the Mary River Project 
Figure 3-1.1 Project Location Map 
Figure 3-1.2 Location of Project Activities 
Figure 3-2.1 Milne Port Layout 
Figure 3-2.2 Milne Inlet Tote Road 
Figure 3-2.3 Mine Site Layout 
Figure 3-2.4 Railway Layout Construction Phase 
Figure 3-2.5 Railway Construction Potential Development Area (Sheet 1 of 4) 
Figure 3-2.6 Railway Construction Potential Development Area (Sheet 2 of 4) 
Figure 3-2.7 Railway Construction Potential Development Area (Sheet 3 of 4) 
Figure 3-2.8 Railway Construction Potential Development Area (Sheet 4 of 4) 
Figure 3-2.9 Steensby Port Layout 
Figure 3-3.1 Road Operation Process Flow Diagram Milne Port 
Figure 3-3.2 Road Operation  - Example Ore Truck 
Figure 3-3.3 Road Operation Process Flow Diagram - Mine Site 
Figure 3-3.4 Railway Operation Overall Process Flow Diagram 
Figure 3-3.7 Example Railway Locomotive and Ore Car 
Figure 3-3.9 Ice Breaking Ore Carrier - Conceptual Design 
Figure 3-6.1 Transportation Route Alternatives 
Figure 3-6.5 Alternative Rail Routes Between Mine Site and Steensby Port 



 



P/A NO.

REV

NB102-181/25

0

7
REF NO.

FIGURE 2-1.1

k]l]/i s/C4ys3g5                MARY RIVER PRJECT

BAFFINLAND IRON MINES CORPORATION

kNo5 kl/1u4 ci4n3i3X5
COMMUNITIES IN THE VICINITY OF 

THE MARY RIVER PROJECT

NOTES:
1. s/C1ix3=s2 kNaxz @))(
1.  BASE MAP: COPYRIGHT © 2009 ESRI. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

2. kNax3 tt3ymiz mo4g6 UTM (NAD83) Zone 17
2.  COORDINATE GRID IS SHOWN IN UTM (NAD83) AND IS IN METRES.
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NOTES:

1. TOPOGRAPHY PROVIDED BY EAGLE MAPPING (2005).

2. COORDINATE GRID IS SHOWN IN UTM (NAD83) ZONE 17 AND IS IN METRES.

3. CONTOURS ARE IN METRES.  CONTOUR INTERVAL IS 10 METRES.

4. MINE SITE INFRASTRUCTURE PROVIDED BY AMEC. ADDITIONAL DETAILS
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SCALE A

NOTES:

1. BASE MAP:  © HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHTS OF CANADA,
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES (2004).  ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED.

2. COORDINATE GRID IS SHOWN IN UTM (NAD83) ZONE 17 AND IS IN
METRES.

3. CONTOURS ARE IN METRES.  CONTOUR INTERVAL VARIES.
4. STREAM CROSSINGS ARE SHOWN ON PLAN AND PROFILE
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KP-20+000

KP-15+000

KP-10+000

11+287.08

QMR2 (7914203, 560128)

Q7+500 (7907565, 569478)

Q4+100 (7909446, 566638)

Q35+500 (7896249, 595362)

Q35+000 (7896830, 594460)

Q31+500 (7897799, 590918)

Q28+400 (7898582, 588324)

Q25+500 (7900421, 586072)

Q22+500 (7901545, 583188)

Q18+100 (7902454, 579052)

Q14+500 (7904197, 575845)

Q10+250 (7905223, 572892)

Q-0+500 (7912027, 563871)

560,000

565,000

570,000

575,000

580,000

585,000

590,000

595,000

7,895,000

7,900,000

7,905,000

7,910,000

7,915,000ò" >N

1 0 1 2 3 4 50.5 km

SCALE

LEGEND: NOTES:
1.  BASE MAP 1:250,000 © HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHTS OF
    CANADA, DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES (2004). 
2.  COORDINATE GRID IS SHOWN IN UTM (NAD83) ZONE 
    17 AND IS IN METRES.
3.  CONTOURS ARE IN METRES. CONTOUR INTERVAL VARIES. 
4.  RAILWAY ALIGNMENT PROVIDED BY CANARAIL CONSULTANTS 
    INC. (AUGUST 12, 2010). 
5. THE RAILWAY AND CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD PRELIMINARY 
    DESIGNS, INCLUDING THE LOCATION OF ALL WATERCOURSE 
    CORSSINGS, ARE PRESENTED AS PLAN AND PROFILE DRAWINGS 
    BY CANARAIL IN VOLUME 3 APPENDICES.

RIVER/STREAM/DRAINAGE

MILNE INLET TOTE ROAD

PROPOSED RAILWAY 
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD

PROPOSED RAILWAY ALIGNMENT

POTENTIAL DEVELOPMENT AREA

grQ/q5 

WATER

PROPOSED QUARRY LEASE 
BOUNDARY AREA

AREA OF POTENTIAL 
ACCESS (PRELIMINARY)

wu6

xe4bsMDmJ6 gxX4b3=4 
wlx8i kNs2 xg3gx3b2

kN xg3bsgwNExo4 GwhmQ/sJ6H

W?oxJoE=sJN3g5

f4g6FfZM4g6Ff==sJ6

eaxi x3dt syv3b3=4

kNystfb4 xdtQix3bz

x3dtoxE/sJmJ6 sX4b3=siz

k]l]/i s/C4ys3g5

xdtfb1u nNl8i 
WoExE/sQxDN3g5 
Gttc5 ! xml $H

FIGURE
ttCs/3ymJ6

QUARRY SITE
gxX4b3=4

EXISTING CAMP LOCATION
b4m3=sJ6 kNz

#

!

! POTENTIAL RAILWAY CONSTRUCTION CAMP LOCATION
wiQ/six3g6 b4m3=sli nN/sizi

EXPECTED QUARRY FOOTPRINT
(ASSUMED 1-10 m BENCH QUARRY)

iEsQ/sJ6 gxX4b3=sMExz GwmNwix3gE/sJ6 !_!) ubH

") SNOWMOBILE CROSSING LOCATION
yrgf5 wv3=4

CROSSINGS SUBJECT TO AN 
APPROVAL UNDER THE 
NAVIGABLE WATERS PROTECTION ACT

!(
wv3=5 wv3bsJN3g5 xq3bsymJ5 
wm3u4 nSpyml8i moZ6

"S MAJOR BRIDGE LOCATION
wv3=lxbs2 N8i8iz

cspm/4nw5

kNax9lxbw5: fw8 vNbj5

kNax3 tt3ymiz mo4g6

tt3ymJ5 ub: xd8iq5 szy4tQ4g5 x0pQq5g5

Xdtfb2 wiQix3bz xe3bsJ6 Canarail 
Consultants GxsAy !@, @)!)H

kNystfb4 xml xdts2 xe4ymEix3bz8i4 xe4hwi6, 
wMQlis4 Niix3mz5b wv3=5, nebsymJ5 X3N4bsymlt4 
xml ttCs/3ymlt4 ttCs/3bslt4 Canarail tc8i 
NlNwfbc3g8i # wMostymJ5

UTM (NAD83) Zone 17.
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WATER SUPPLY INTAKE 
(APPROXIMATE)

EXISTING DRILL CAMP

TREATED SEWAGE 
EFFLUENT DISCHARGE

KP-35 LAKE

Wq
mJ6

PINGIMAJUO RIDGE

BR-59-1

BR-51-1

BR-46-1

BR-25-1

NBR-37-1

NBR-36-1

NBR-35-1

KP-65+000

KP-60+000

KP-55+000

KP-50+000

KP-45+000

KP-40+000

KP-35+000

KP-30+000

KP-25+000

KP-20+000

45+450.15

57+100.00

BR-35-1

Q40+600 (7889375, 596009)

Q64+400 (7868669, 600174)

Q60+000 (7871962, 598983)

Q56+750 (7875350, 598870)

Q53+700 (7877619, 597711)

Q50+000 (7881000, 597417)

Q48+000 (7882597, 598495)

Q45+800 (7884173, 597025)

Q45+000 (7884719, 596225)

Q44+000 (7885965, 596207)

Q44+300 (7887982, 598177)

Q42+000 (7890878, 598062)

Q38+700 (7893053, 596331)

Q35+500 (7896249, 595362)

Q35+000 (7896830, 594460)

Q31+500 (7897799, 590918)

Q28+400 (7898582, 588324)

Q25+500 (7900421, 586072)

Q22+500 (7901545, 583188)

580,000

585,000

590,000

595,000

600,000

605,000

7,870,000

7,875,000

7,880,000

7,885,000

7,890,000

7,895,000

7,900,000

P/A NO.

REV

NB102-181/25

0

8
REF NO.

3-2.6

MARY RIVER PROJECT

BAFFINLAND IRON MINES CORPORATION

RAILWAY CONSTRUCTION
POTENTIAL DEVELOPMENT AREA
(SHEET 2 OF 4)
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REV DATE DESCRIPTION DESIGNED APP'DCHK'DDRAWN
0 16DEC'10 ISSUED WITH REPORT RAC KDERACASM

NOTES:

1. BASE MAP 1:250,000 © HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHTS OF
    CANADA, DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES (2004).
2. 5m CONTOURS PROVIDED BY EAGLE MAPPING (2008).
3.  COORDINATE GRID IS SHOWN IN UTM (NAD83) ZONE 
    17 AND IS IN METRES.
4.  CONTOURS ARE IN METRES. CONTOUR INTERVAL VARIES. 
5.  RAILWAY ALIGNMENT PROVIDED BY CANARAIL CONSULTANTS 
    INC. (AUGUST 12, 2010). 
6. THE RAILWAY AND CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD PRELIMINARY 
    DESIGNS, INCLUDING THE LOCATION OF ALL WATERCOURSE 
    CROSSINGS, ARE PRESENTED AS PLAN AND PROFILE
    DRAWINGS BY CANARAIL IN VOLUME 3 APPENDICES.

WATER

RIVER/STREAM/DRAINAGE

PROPOSED ACCESS ROAD

PROPOSED RAIL ALIGNMENT
1,000 0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000 5,000500 m

SCALE

PROPOSED QUARRY LEASE 
BOUNDARY AREA

AREA OF POTENTIAL 
ACCESS (PRELIMINARY) ! POTENTIAL RAILWAY 

CONSTRUCTION CAMP LOCATION

EXISTING CAMP LOCATION

wu6

xe4bsMDmJ6 gxX4b3=4 wlx8i 
kNs2 xg3gx3b2

kN xg3bsgwNExo4 GwhmQ/sJ6H

iEsQ/sJ6 gxX4b3=sMExz 
GwmNwix3gE/sJ6 !_!) ubH

f4g6FfZM4g6Ff==sJ6

kNystfb4 xdtQix3bz

x3dtoxE/sJmJ6 sX4b3=siz

Wbc3XQ3g6 b4m3=sJ6

wiQ/six3g6 b4m3=sli nN/sizi

LEGEND:

k]l]/i s/C4ys3g5

xdtfb1u nNl8i 
WoExE/sQxDN3g5 
Gttc5 @ xml $H

FIGURE
ttCs/3ymJ6

w7u3b3=s2 N8iiEix3bz

wfb3=5 m8N

QUARRY SITE
gxX4b3=4

#

!

! WATER INTAKE (APPROXIMATE ONLY)
w7u3b3=s2 N8iiEix3bzEXPECTED QUARRY FOOTPRINT

(ASSUMED 1-10 m BENCH QUARRY)

kNQ/sJ2 wu3b3=z

CAMP WATER 
SOURCE

wm6 xg3bsMs3L8i 
nlm3n3bsCivz5 f=}=4

") SNOWMOBILE CROSSING LOCATION
yrgf5 wv3=4CROSSINGS SUBJECT TO AN 

APPROVAL UNDER THE 
NAVIGABLE WATERS PROTECTION ACT

!(
wv3=5 wv3bsJN3g5 xq3bsymJ5 
wm3u4 nSpyml8i moZ6

"S MAJOR BRIDGE LOCATION
wv3=lxbs2 N8i8iz

RAVN CAMP DETAILS:
PEAK CAPACITY 200 PEOPLE
WATER SUPPLY: KP-25 KM LAKE
SEWAGE: TRUCKED TO MINE SITE

kNystfb2 xdtzb e5tlxz8i kNQ/six3g6:
wkcDN3g6 @))i4
w7u3b3=4: KP-#% iMub brio4 b{y6
f=3b3=4 xml byC3j5 f=ycb3ix3i6
60m3/D - WWFT PSWS  by

MID RAIL CAMP DETAILS:
PEAK CAPACITY 200 PEOPLE
WATER SUPPLY: KP-35 KM LAKE
SEWAGE: RBC AND LAND DISCHARGE TO 
                  NEARBY POND SYSTEM
60m3/D - WWFT PSWS Pond

wvDw5 fz8i kNQ/sJ6:
wkcDN3g6 @))i4
w7u3b3=4: KP-@% iMub brio4 b{y6
d=3b3=4: kNystf5 n=4n3ix3=1j5

UTM (NAD83) Zone 17.

cspm/4nw5

kNax9lxbw5: fw8 vNbj5

kNax3 tt3ymiz mo4g6

tt3ymJ5 ub: xd8iq5 szy4tQ4g5 x0pQq5g5

Xdtfb2 wiQix3bz xe3bsJ6 Canarail 
Consultants GxsAy !@, @)!)H

kNystfb4 xml xdts2 xe4ymEix3bz8i4 
xe4hwi6, wMQlis4 Niix3mz5b wv3=5, 
nebsymJ5 X3N4bsymlt4 xml ttCs/3ymlt4 
ttCs/3bslt4 Canarail tc8i NlNwfbc3g8i 
# wMostymJ5



P/A NO.

REV

NB102-181/25

0

8
REF NO.

3-2.7

BAFFINLAND IRON MINES CORPORATION

RAILWAY CONSTRUCTION 
POTENTIAL DEVELOPMENT AREA
(SHEET 3 OF 4)

SCALE 1:100,000 ("B" SIZE)
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COCKBURN LAKE

PROPOSED RAILWAY 
TUNNEL #2 (N.T.S.)

PROPOSED RAILWAY 
TUNNEL #1 (N.T.S.)

BR-96-2

CV-76-3
CV-76-2

CV-76-1

CV-75-2

CV-86-1

BR-91-1

BR-92-1

BR-95-1

BR-96-1

BR-99-1

BR-105-1

KP-95+000

KP-90+000

KP-85+000

KP-80+000

KP-75+000

KP-70+000

KP-65+000

KP-109+500

KP-110+000

KP-105+000

KP-100+000

79+206.68

90+350.00

QTR7 (7832739, 608237)

QTR6 (7836488, 611404)

QTR17 (7832674, 604014)

QTR14 (7831592, 607626)

QTR13 (7833926, 609489)

QTR12 (7836146, 610810)

QTR11 (7837944, 611940)

QTR10 (7839318, 611571)

QTR23 (7841721, 606018)

QTR22 (7843323, 605269)

QTR21 (7845346, 605729)

Q96+700 (7839908, 608976)

Q96+100 (7840516, 608562)

Q95+400 (7841003, 607651)

Q92+000 (7843546, 605868)

Q88+800 (7846618, 606000)

Q85+200 (7850260, 606253)

Q82+700 (7852818, 606182)

Q79+600 (7855480, 605364)

Q77+200 (7857773, 604898)

Q74+200 (7860211, 603522)

Q71+000 (7863129, 602468)

Q67+200 (7865572, 600060)

Q110+200 (7831190, 600294)

595,000

600,000

605,000

610,000

615,000

7,835,000

7,840,000

7,845,000

7,850,000

7,855,000

7,860,000

7,865,000
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1,000 0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000 5,000500 m

SCALE

k]l]/i s/C4ys3g5

kNystfb4 
nN/soD8i xdtz 
ckwosEx3=sJN3g5

FIGURE
ttCs/3ymJ6

MARY RIVER PROJECT

kNystfb2 xdb8i hlfb4 @
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REV DATE DESCRIPTION DESIGNED APP'DCHK'DDRAWN
0 16DEC'10 ISSUED WITH REPORT RAC KDERACASM

WATER

RIVER/STREAM/DRAINAGE

PROPOSED ACCESS ROAD

PROPOSED RAIL ALIGNMENT

PROPOSED QUARRY LEASE 
BOUNDARY AREA

AREA OF POTENTIAL 
ACCESS (PRELIMINARY) ! POTENTIAL RAILWAY 

CONSTRUCTION CAMP LOCATION

EXISTING CAMP LOCATION

wu6

xe4bsMDmJ6 gxX4b3=4 
wlx8i kNs2 xg3gx3b2

kN xg3bsgwNExo4 GwhmQ/sJ6H

iEsQ/sJ6 gxX4b3=sMExz 
GwmNwix3gE/sJ6 !_!) ubH

f4g6FfZM4g6Ff==sJ6

kNystfb4 xdtQix3bz

x3dtoxE/sJmJ6 sX4b3=siz

Wbc3XQ3g6 b4m3=sJ6

wiQ/six3g6 b4m3=sli nN/sizi

LEGEND:

QUARRY SITE
gxX4b3=4

#

!

! WATER INTAKE (APPROXIMATE ONLY)
w7u3b3=s2 N8iiEix3bzEXPECTED QUARRY FOOTPRINT

(ASSUMED 1-10 m BENCH QUARRY)

") SNOWMOBILE CROSSING LOCATION
yrgf5 wv3=4CROSSINGS SUBJECT TO AN 

APPROVAL UNDER THE 
NAVIGABLE WATERS PROTECTION ACT

!(
wv3=5 wv3bsJN3g5 xq3bsymJ5 
wm3u4 nSpyml8i moZ6

"S MAJOR BRIDGE LOCATION
wv3=lxbs2 N8i8iz

COCKBURN TUNNEL AREA CAMP DETAILS:
PEAK CAPACITY 100 PEOPLE
WATER SUPPLY: SOUTH COCKBURN CAMP
SEWAGE: TO STEENSBY PORT

NOTES:
1. BASE MAP 1:250,000 © HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHTS OF
    CANADA, DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES (2004).
2. 5m CONTOURS PROVIDED BY EAGLE MAPPING (2008).
3.  COORDINATE GRID IS SHOWN IN UTM (NAD83) ZONE 
    17 AND IS IN METRES.
4.  CONTOURS ARE IN METRES. CONTOUR INTERVAL VARIES. 

5.  RAILWAY ALIGNMENT PROVIDED BY CANARAIL CONSULTANTS 
    INC. (AUGUST 12, 2010). 
6. THE RAILWAY AND CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD PRELIMINARY 
    DESIGNS, INCLUDING THE LOCATION OF ALL WATERCOURSE 
    CORSSINGS, ARE PRESENTED AS PLAN AND PROFILE
    DRAWINGS BY CANARAIL IN VOLUME 3 APPENDICES.

UTM (NAD83) Zone 17.

cspm/4nw5
kNax9lxbw5: fw8 vNbj5

kNax3 tt3ymiz mo4g6

tt3ymJ5 ub: xd8iq5 szy4tQ4g5 x0pQq5g5

Xdtfb2 wiQix3bz xe3bsJ6 Canarail 
Consultants GxsAy !@, @)!)H

kNystfb4 xml xdts2 xe4ymEix3bz8i4 
xe4hwi6, wMQlis4 Niix3mz5b wv3=5, 
nebsymJ5 X3N4bsymlt4 xml ttCs/3ymlt4 
ttCs/3bslt4 Canarail tc8i NlNwfbc3g8i 
# wMostymJ5

w4Wr5gJx7u kNs2 wlxAymJ2 
ciQ/8i s?tQ/sJ6:
wkcDN3g6 !))i4
wmcs5: by6 v4S8 v8N1Nz8i
f=3b3=4: w4Wr5g3Jx2 gM4b3=zk5



P/A NO.

REV

NB102-181/25

0

8
REF NO.

3-2.8

BAFFINLAND IRON MINES CORPORATION

RAILWAY CONSTRUCTION
POTENTIAL DEVELOPMENT AREA
(SHEET 4 OF 4)

SCALE 1:100,000 ("B" SIZE)
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STEENSBY INLET 

STEENSBY POTENTIAL 
DEVELOPMENT AREA

COCKBURN SOUTH CAMP WATER INTAKE
(APPROXIMATE LOCATION)

COCKBURN TUNNEL AREA
100 PERSON CAMP

STEENSBY CONSTRUCTION CAMP

SEWAGE OUTFALL

BR-124-1

CV-111-1

BR-123-1
BR-123-2

BR-124-2

BR-137-1

BR-141-1

KP-0+000

KP-109+500

KP-110+000

KP-145+000

KP-125+000

KP-120+000

KP-115+000

KP-140+000

KP-135+000

KP-130+000

KP-LOOP 0+000

~ 127+800

~ 138+100

122+921.34

QS2 (7801000, 595250)

QTR9 (7826243, 600279)

QTR8 (7829996, 602064)

QTR7 (7832739, 608237)

QTR20 (7810505, 598037)

QTR19 (7816733, 597909)

QTR18 (7822737, 599876)

QTR17 (7832674, 604014)

QTR16 (7830702, 603175)

QTR15 (7830292, 606073)

QTR14 (7831592, 607626)

QTR4A (7820471, 598561)

Q139+600 (7806171, 598770)

Q138+100 (7807534, 598794)

Q133+500 (7811035, 601412)

Q131+100 (7813576, 600240)Q128+000 (7813701, 598750)

Q127+800 (7815815, 598769)

Q116+800 (7826076, 597570)

Q114+600 (7827791, 597759)

Q110+200 (7831190, 600294)

590,000

595,000

600,000

605,000

610,000

7,800,000

7,805,000

7,810,000

7,815,000

7,820,000

7,825,000

7,830,000

ò" >N

1,000 0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000 5,000500 m

SCALE

v4K8 sx1Nzz8i 
wub3=4 GwiQN/ax3bzH

v4K8 hlfb4 kNz wkcDN3g6 !))i4

k]l]/i s/C4ys3g5

xdtfb1u nNl8i 
WoExE/sQxDN3g5 
Gttc5 $ xml $H

FIGURE
ttCs/3ymJ6

MARY RIVER PROJECT

vq3L4Jx6

w4Wrg3Jx7u w[los3=six3g6

f=3b3=4

w4Wrg3Jx7u W?oxJoE=sJN3g6

POTENTIAL DEVELOPMENT AREA
WoExE/sgwNExo4

grQ/q5 
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REV DATE DESCRIPTION DESIGNED APP'DCHK'DDRAWN
0 16DEC'10 ISSUED WITH REPORT RAC KDERACASM

WATER

RIVER/STREAM/DRAINAGE

PROPOSED ACCESS ROAD

PROPOSED RAIL ALIGNMENT

PROPOSED QUARRY LEASE 
BOUNDARY AREA

AREA OF POTENTIAL 
ACCESS (PRELIMINARY) ! POTENTIAL RAILWAY 

CONSTRUCTION CAMP LOCATION

EXISTING CAMP LOCATION

wu6

xe4bsMDmJ6 gxX4b3=4 
wlx8i kNs2 xg3gx3b2

kN xg3bsgwNExo4 GwhmQ/sJ6H

iEsQ/sJ6 gxX4b3=sMExz 
GwmNwix3gE/sJ6 !_!) ubH

f4g6FfZM4g6Ff==sJ6

kNystfb4 xdtQix3bz

x3dtoxE/sJmJ6 sX4b3=siz

Wbc3XQ3g6 b4m3=sJ6

wiQ/six3g6 b4m3=sli nN/sizi

LEGEND:

QUARRY SITE
gxX4b3=4

#

!

! WATER INTAKE (APPROXIMATE ONLY)
w7u3b3=s2 N8iiEix3bzEXPECTED QUARRY FOOTPRINT

(ASSUMED 1-10 m BENCH QUARRY)

") SNOWMOBILE CROSSING LOCATION
yrgf5 wv3=4CROSSINGS SUBJECT TO AN 

APPROVAL UNDER THE 
NAVIGABLE WATERS PROTECTION ACT

!(
wv3=5 wv3bsJN3g5 xq3bsymJ5 
wm3u4 nSpyml8i moZ6

"S MAJOR BRIDGE LOCATION
wv3=lxbs2 N8i8iz

NOTES:
1. BASE MAP 1:250,000 © HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHTS OF
    CANADA, DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES (2004).
2. 5m CONTOURS PROVIDED BY EAGLE MAPPING (2008).
3.  COORDINATE GRID IS SHOWN IN UTM (NAD83) ZONE 
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